
31292 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 31292 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, WITH COMPLETE DEMOLITION 
SERVICES, LLC, FOR CONTRACT NO. E-16-006, LUPTON 
CITY MILL SITE CLEANUP AND REMEDIATION PROJECT, 
FOR AN INCREASE OF ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS 
($137,520.00), FOR ADDITIONAL IMPORTED FILL TO 
COMPLETE THE REQUIRED SOIL COVER CAP, AND 
AUTHORIZING A CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF THREE 
HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($300,000.00), FOR A 
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED 
SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY AND 
30/100 DOLLARS ($1,862,920.30). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1, with Complete Demolition Services, LLC, for Contract No. E-16-006, Lupton City 

Mill Site Cleanup and Remediation Project, for an increase of $137,520.00, for additional 

imported fill to complete the required soil cover cap, and authorizing a contingency amount of 

$300,000.00, for a total amount of $1,862,920.30.  

ADOPTED: September 6, 2022 

/mem 


